
2023-2024 St. John's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-13   Conf: 11-9   Home: 12-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jenkins, Daniss 33-33 1013 30.7 190-426 .446 56-158 .354 57-67 .851 30 85 115 3.5 79 3 179 80 18 52 493 14.9
11 Soriano, Joel 33-32 931 28.2 168-291 .577 7-16 .438 113-161 .702 123 189 312 9.5 83 2 48 40 57 7 456 13.8
03 Dingle, Jordan 31-23 775 25.0 136-309 .440 46-148 .311 41-55 .745 11 51 62 2.0 40 0 52 40 2 24 359 11.6
12 Luis Jr., RJ 23-10 487 21.2 94-223 .422 8-40 .200 54-72 .750 30 75 105 4.6 57 0 23 31 7 27 250 10.9
08 Ledlum, Chris 31-30 889 28.7 112-262 .427 23-73 .315 46-65 .708 78 136 214 6.9 78 3 57 46 36 43 293 9.5
04 Alleyne, Nahiem 32-6 568 17.8 77-176 .438 30-79 .380 21-23 .913 14 37 51 1.6 38 0 33 18 1 11 205 6.4
35 Taylor Jr., Glenn 33-21 577 17.5 48-107 .449 25-59 .424 23-33 .697 24 48 72 2.2 61 1 39 26 7 25 144 4.4
24 Ejiofor, Zuby 33-1 371 11.2 46-94 .489 3-8 .375 47-66 .712 60 42 102 3.1 55 0 24 21 35 14 142 4.3
44 Dunlap, Brady 25-4 312 12.5 30-79 .380 15-49 .306 5-12 .417 9 29 38 1.5 20 0 6 9 4 7 80 3.2
07 Wilcher, Simeon 28-2 255 9.1 31-72 .431 10-24 .417 5-8 .625 7 17 24 0.9 29 0 31 23 6 7 77 2.8
30 Conway, Sean 25-3 198 7.9 17-47 .362 8-26 .308 7-9 .778 14 24 38 1.5 24 0 13 8 3 9 49 2.0
00 Davis, Cruz 4-0 26 6.5 2-10 .200 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 4 1 5 1.3 3 0 7 2 1 2 7 1.8
55 Traore, Drissa 28-0 178 6.4 19-41 .463 6-15 .400 3-10 .300 9 25 34 1.2 23 0 5 5 3 4 47 1.7
02 Ibine Ayo, Sadiku 5-0 20 4.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6600 200.0 970-2139 .453 237-696 .341 425-584 .728 476 803 1279 38.8 593 9 518 360 180 232 2602 78.85
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 824-1904 .433 239-683 .350 487-655 .744 350 756 1106 33.5 522 6 444 426 109 209 2374 71.94

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 2602 2374
    Points Per Game 78.8 71.9
    Scoring Margin 6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 970-2139 824-1904
    Field Goal Pct .453 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-696 239-683
    3PT FG Pct .341 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 425-584 487-655
    FT Pct .728 .744
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 14.8
REBOUNDS 1279 1106
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 518 444
    Assists Per Game 15.7 13.5
TURNOVERS 360 426
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 232 209
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.3
BLOCKS 180 109
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 150,208 132,801
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-9,388 13-10,215
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-982

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. John's (NY) 1293 1309 2602
Opponents 1098 1276 2374

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 STONY BROOK W 90-74 5,602
11/13/23 MICHIGAN L 73-89 14,188
11/16/23 vs North Texas W 53-52 0
11/17/23 vs Dayton L 81-88 3,927
11/19/23 vs Utah W 91-82 0
11/25/23 HOLY CROSS W 91-45 5,602
12/01/23 at West Virginia W 79-73 10,781
12/06/23 SACRED HEART W 85-50 5,602
12/10/23 vs Boston College L 80-86 0
12/16/23 FORDHAM W 77-55 0

* 12/20/23 XAVIER W 81-66 5,602
* 12/23/23 at UConn L 65-69 15,684

12/30/23 HOFSTRA W 84-79 7,486
* 01/02/24 BUTLER W 86-70 5,602
* 01/06/24 at Villanova W 81-71 6,501
* 01/10/24 PROVIDENCE W 75-73 11,832
* 01/13/24 at Creighton L 65-66 17,164
* 01/16/24 at Seton Hall L 65-80 9,204
* 01/20/24 MARQUETTE L 72-73 12,214
* 01/24/24 VILLANOVA W 70-50 12,859
* 01/31/24 at Xavier L 77-88 10,360
* 02/03/24 UCONN L 64-77 19,812
* 02/06/24 DEPAUL W 85-57 6,035
* 02/10/24 at Marquette L 75-86 18,095
* 02/13/24 at Providence L 72-75 10,258
* 02/18/24 SETON HALL L 62-68 9,584
* 02/21/24 at Georgetown W 90-85 4,839
* 02/25/24 CREIGHTON W 80-66 12,061
* 02/28/24 at Butler W 82-59 7,279
* 03/05/24 at DePaul W 104-77 2,824
* 03/09/24 GEORGETOWN W 86-78 16,127

03/14/24 at Seton Hall W 91-72 19,812
03/15/24 at UConn L 90-95 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 St. John's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jenkins, Daniss 20-20 647 32.4 122-259 .471 40-100 .400 38-45 .844 13 48 61 3.1 43 1 102 50 12 27 322 16.1
11 Soriano, Joel 20-19 566 28.3 85-162 .525 0-7 .000 72-104 .692 60 122 182 9.1 50 1 28 21 37 6 242 12.1
03 Dingle, Jordan 18-12 430 23.9 75-173 .434 21-80 .263 27-35 .771 8 29 37 2.1 25 0 31 20 1 13 198 11.0
12 Luis Jr., RJ 19-9 390 20.5 78-181 .431 7-32 .219 34-51 .667 23 57 80 4.2 50 0 16 26 7 23 197 10.4
08 Ledlum, Chris 19-18 538 28.3 65-142 .458 10-38 .263 27-41 .659 41 79 120 6.3 48 2 36 26 23 27 167 8.8
04 Alleyne, Nahiem 19-5 342 18.0 43-103 .417 12-39 .308 10-11 .909 10 21 31 1.6 22 0 21 12 1 7 108 5.7
24 Ejiofor, Zuby 20-1 227 11.4 28-52 .538 2-4 .500 26-39 .667 38 22 60 3.0 32 0 18 12 20 8 84 4.2
44 Dunlap, Brady 15-4 235 15.7 22-57 .386 11-34 .324 2-8 .250 3 17 20 1.3 10 0 4 4 4 4 57 3.8
35 Taylor Jr., Glenn 20-9 291 14.6 21-50 .420 13-31 .419 10-12 .833 10 29 39 2.0 35 0 16 13 4 14 65 3.3
07 Wilcher, Simeon 16-2 138 8.6 20-40 .500 7-15 .467 3-4 .750 2 10 12 0.8 20 0 16 12 3 3 50 3.1
30 Conway, Sean 15-1 112 7.5 9-25 .360 5-13 .385 6-8 .750 12 12 24 1.6 14 0 8 4 0 6 29 1.9
55 Traore, Drissa 15-0 84 5.6 8-21 .381 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 3 16 19 1.3 10 0 3 0 3 2 18 1.2
Total 20 4000 200.0 576-1265 .455 130-399 .326 255-358 .712 255 485 740 37.0 359 4 299 205 115 140 1537 76.85
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 498-1154 .432 146-434 .336 292-390 .749 211 474 685 34.3 308 4 277 248 58 127 1434 71.70

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 1537 1434
    Points Per Game 76.9 71.7
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 576-1265 498-1154
    Field Goal Pct .455 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-399 146-434
    3PT FG Pct .326 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-358 292-390
    FT Pct .712 .749
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 14.6
REBOUNDS 740 685
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 299 277
    Assists Per Game 15.0 13.9
TURNOVERS 205 248
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 140 127
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.4
BLOCKS 115 58
    Blocks Per Game 5.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 111,728 102,208
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-11,173 10-10,221
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. John's (NY) 762 775 1537
Opponents 639 795 1434

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/20/23 XAVIER W 81-66 5602
12/23/23 at  UConn L 65-69 15684
01/02/24 BUTLER W 86-70 5602
01/06/24 at  Villanova W 81-71 6501
01/10/24 PROVIDENCE W 75-73 11832
01/13/24 at  Creighton L 65-66 17164
01/16/24 at  Seton Hall L 65-80 9204
01/20/24 MARQUETTE L 72-73 12214
01/24/24 VILLANOVA W 70-50 12859
01/31/24 at  Xavier L 77-88 10360
02/03/24 UCONN L 64-77 19812
02/06/24 DEPAUL W 85-57 6035
02/10/24 at  Marquette L 75-86 18095
02/13/24 at  Providence L 72-75 10258
02/18/24 SETON HALL L 62-68 9584
02/21/24 at  Georgetown W 90-85 4839
02/25/24 CREIGHTON W 80-66 12061
02/28/24 at  Butler W 82-59 7279
03/05/24 at  DePaul W 104-77 2824
03/09/24 GEORGETOWN W 86-78 16127


